Applications
Features:
•  High Brightness Cool White LED   with maximum output in excess of  900 lm@3A
•  Available in 5000K, 5700K and 6500K, 70 CRI (typical)  color points
•  Compact monolithic emitter  ideal for directional lighting applications with high
uniformity
•  Binned at 85 °C
•  Typical efficacy 180 lm/W at 350 mA, Tj 85 °C

Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  T 408.708.7000  • www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
Part Numbering Nomenclature
	 SST	                    	             20           	             <WXY>               	               <PAA(A)>	                               <FFCCC>
Product Family LED Emission Area Color Package Configuration Bin Kit
S: Surface mount
S: Lensed
T: Single monolithic emitter
20=2.0 mm2
W: White
X: Temperature
   C: Cool White
   D: Daylight White
Y: CRI Code
    see page 5
P: Soldering pad configuration
     A type - see page 14
     B type - see page 15
AA(A): Viewing angle 120°
See Tables
FF = minimum  flux bin
CCC: Chromaticity bin kit
CRI Code Definitions
CRI Code Min. CRI
S 65
E 70
F 80
G 90
H 95
(Part #)  Product  DatasheetSST-20-W Product Datasheet
7
PDS-002946 Rev 08                    © 2020 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  T 408.708.7000  • www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
CCT Min. Flux Bin1 Min. Flux (lm) Chromaticity Bin
Kit Code2
Solder Pad
Config.3
Viewing
Angle Ordering Part Numbers
5000K
L2 530
501 A 120 SST-20-WDS-A120-L2501
501 B 120 SST-20-WDS-B120-L2501
502 A 120 SST-20-WDS-A120-L2502
502 B 120 SST-20-WDS-B120-L2502
L3 560
501 A 120 SST-20-WDS-A120-L3501
501 B 120 SST-20-WDS-B120-L3501
502 A 120 SST-20-WDS-A120-L3502
502 B 120 SST-20-WDS-B120-L3502
5700K
L2 530
571 A 120 SST-20-WDS-A120-L2571
571 B 120 SST-20-WDS-B120-L2571
572 A 120 SST-20-WDS-A120-L2572
572 B 120 SST-20-WDS-B120-L2572
L3 560
571 A 120 SST-20-WDS-A120-L3571
571 B 120 SST-20-WDS-B120-L3571
572 A 120 SST-20-WDS-A120-L3572
572 B 120 SST-20-WDS-B120-L3572
6000K
L3 560
600 A 120 SST-20-WCS-A120-L3600
600 B 120 SST-20-WCS-B120-L3600
L4 585
600 A 120 SST-20-WCS-A120-L4600
600 B 120 SST-20-WCS-B120-L4600
6500K
L3 560
651 A 120 SST-20-WCS-A120-L3651
651 B 120 SST-20-WCS-B120-L3651
652 A 120 SST-20-WCS-A120-L3652
652 B 120 SST-20-WCS-B120-L3652
L4 585
651 A 120 SST-20-WCS-A120-L4651
651 B 120 SST-20-WCS-B120-L4651
652 A 120 SST-20-WCS-A120-L4652
652 B 120 SST-20-WCS-B120-L4652
7500K L2 560
751 A 120 SST-20-WCS-A120-L2751
751 B 120 SST-20-WCS-B120-L2751
Ordering Part Numbers
Note 1:  The minimum flux of each bin kit is determined by the minimum flux bin as defined on page 3.  Higher flux bins are eligible to ship against
                     shown bin kits and part numbers.
Note 2:    See page 5 for chromaticity bin kit definitions.